SPI Serial
EEPROMs
256K (32,768 x 8)
512K (65,536 x 8)
AT25HP256
AT25HP512
Preliminary
Features

AT25HP256/51212
AT25HP256/512
AT25HP256 Ordering Information
tWC (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 10000 5.0 10000 AT25HP256-10CC
AT25HP256C1-10CC
AT25HP256-10PC
AT25HP256W-10SC
8C
8C1
8P3
8S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10000 5.0 10000 AT25HP256-10CI
AT25HP256C1-10CI
AT25HP256-10PI
AT25HP256W-10SI
8C
8C1
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 4000 2.0 5000 AT25HP256-10CC-2.7
AT25HP256C1-10CC-2.7
AT25HP256-10PC-2.7
AT25HP256W-10SC-2.7
8C
8C1
8P3
8S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
4000 2.0 5000 AT25HP256-10CI-2.7
AT25HP256C1-10CI-2.7
AT25HP256-10PI-2.7
AT25HP256W-10SI-2.7
8C
8C1
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 2.0 2000 AT25HP256-10CC-1.8
AT25HP256C1-10CC-1.8
AT25HP256-10PC-1.8
AT25HP256W-10SC-1.8
8C
8C1
8P3
8S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 2.0 2000 AT25HP256-10CI-1.8
AT25HP256C1-10CI-1.8
AT25HP256-10PI-1.8
AT25HP256W-10SI-1.8
8C

-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 3.6V)
AT25HP512 Ordering Information
tWC (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 10000 5.0 10000 AT25HP512C1-10CC
AT25HP512-10PC
AT25HP512W2-10SC
8C1
8P3
16S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10000 5.0 10000 AT25HP512C1-10CI
AT25HP512-10PI
AT25HP512W2-10SI
8C1
8P3
16S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 4000 2.0 5000 AT25HP512C1-10CC-2.7
AT25HP512-10PC-2.7
AT25HP512W2-10SC-2.7
8C1
8P3
16S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
4000 2.0 5000 AT25HP512C1-10CI-2.7
AT25HP512-10PI-2.7
AT25HP512W2-10SI-2.7
8C1
8P3
16S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 2.0 2000 AT25HP512C1-10CC-1.8
AT25HP512-10PC-1.8
AT25HP512W2-10SC-1.8
8C1
8P3
16S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 2.0 2000 AT25HP512C1-10CI-1.8
AT25HP512-10PI-1.8
AT25HP512W2-10SI-1.8
8C1
8P3